

The National Hall of Fame Committee of The National Bowling Association, Inc. mission is: To honor those members who have demonstrated excellence in furthering the growth, reputation, and character of TNBA and the sport of bowling in the recognized areas of Meritorious Service, Superior Performance, and Sponsorship.

Nominees may be living or deceased.

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR MERITORIOUS SERVICE AND SPONSORSHIP CATEGORY

- 1. The TNBA National Hall of Fame Meritorious Service and Sponsorship Nomination Fact Sheet is available at www.tnbainc.org under downloads.
- 2. Anyone may nominate, in writing, a current or former member for consideration in the Hall of Fame in the Meritorious Service and Sponsorship Category. It is the responsibility of the Nominator, and Nominee, unless deceased to provide verification of all submitted information.
- 3. All TNBA National Hall of Fame Nomination Fact Sheets must be typed or neatly printed.
- 4. All completed Meritorious Service and Sponsorship Nomination Fact Sheets must be received and or postmarked by the TNBA <u>National Hall of Fame Chairperson by December 1<sup>st</sup>.</u>
- 5. All Meritorious Service and Sponsorship Nomination Fact Sheets will be evaluated by the TNBA National Hall of Fame Committee on the following categories:
  - A. Attending a minimum of ten (10) TNBA National Conventions,
  - B. TNBA Service (Offices held, Directorships, Chairmanships, Committees served, volunteer work, etc. on the national, regional, and local levels,
  - C. Other Bowling Organization Service on the national, regional, and local levels,
  - D. Certified Bowling Instructor, Certified Bowling Coach and/or Volunteer Coach Service,
  - E. Special Accolades, Awards, and Honors on the national, regional, and local levels,
  - F. Additional Contributions to TNBA on the national, regional, and local levels, and
  - G. Clarity and Completeness of Meritorious Service and or Sponsorship Nomination Fact Sheet.
- 6. Elected Meritorious Service and Sponsorship Member(s) will be inducted into the TNBA National Hall of Fame during the Hall of Fame Induction and Annual Awards Banquet in May.

NOMINATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED AND OR POSTMARKED BY DECEMBER 1<sup>st</sup>
To: Gerre' Miller, TNBA National Hall of Fame Chairperson,
7919 South May St., Chicago, IL 60620

Revised 8/2011 Page 1 of 6

### **NOMINEE'S INFORMATION**

NAME (LAST, FIRST, MI):			
Mr / Mrs / Ms	Nominee is deceased	Male/ Female	
LOCAL SENATE:	TNBA MEMBERSHIP #:		
HOME ADDRESS:			
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:			
BIRTHDAY:	YEARS OF TNBA MEMBERSHIP:		
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
HOME PHONE:	CELL PHONE:		
NEAREST RELATIVE:			
TELEPHONE:	RELATIONSHIP:		
ADDRESS:			
	JOMEN A TORSC INTEGRAL A TION		
	NOMINATOR'S INFORMATION		
TITLE and SENATE (if applicable	):		
HOME ADDRESS:			
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
HOME PHONE:	CELL PHONE:		
• ••	information, statistics, awards, hono eet are, to the best of my knowledge,	· ·	
NOMINATOR'S SIGNATURE: _		DATE:	
NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE:		DATE:	

Revised 8/2011 Page 2 of 6

NAME (LAST, FIRST, MI):
NOMINEE MUST HAVE ATTENDED A MINIMUM OF TEN (10) TNBA NATIONAL CONVENTIONS
NATIONAL CONVENTIONS ATTENDED AS A DELEGATE:
NATIONAL CONVENTIONS ATTENDED AS A NON-DELEGATE:
TNBA SERVICE TNBA NATIONAL OFFICES, DIRECTORSHIPS, CHAIRMANSHIPS, AND COMMITTEES HELD INCLUDING YEARS SERVED:
TNBA REGIONAL SERVICE (I.E. OFFICES HELD, TOURNAMENTS, COMMITTEES, ETC.) AND YEARS SERVED:
LOCAL SENATE SERVICE (I.E. OFFICES HELD, TOURNAMENTS, COMMITTEES, ETC.) AND YEARS SERVED:
LOCAL LEAGUE SERVICE (I.E. OFFICES HELD, COMMITTEES, ETC.) AND YEARS SERVED:

Revised 8/2011 Page 3 of 6

NAME (LAST, FIRST, MI):
OTHER ORGANIZATION'S SERVICE
LIST SERVICE AND YEARS IN OTHER NATIONAL, REGIONAL, & LOCAL ORGANIZATIONS:
I.E. USBC, ABC, WIBC, YABA, AJBC, PBA, BPA, BOWLING WRITERS ASSOCIATION, ETC.)

# CERTIFIED BOWLING COACH EXPERIENCE

ASSOCIATION AND NUMBER OF YEARS SERVED: AS A CERTIFIED BOWLING INSTRUCTOR -

AS A CERTIFIED BOWLING COACH -

AS A VOLUNTEER BOWLING COACH -

### SPECIAL ACCOLADES

LIST SPECIAL HONORS, AWARDS, AND YEAR OF AWARD AT THE NATIONAL, REGIONAL, AND LOCAL LEVELS: (I.E. HALL OF FAME, LIFE MEMBER, JOE BLUE, MARY L. WILKES, PRESIDENT OF YEAR, SECRETARY OF YEAR, PRESIDENT'S AWARD, BOWLER OF YEAR, ETC.)

Revised 8/2011 Page 4 of 6



NAME (LAST, FIRST, MI):	

### ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

ON THIS PAGE, INCLUDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION DETAILING THE NOMINEE'S EXCEPTIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS, SPECIAL INITIATIVES, ACTIVITIES, AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS THAT HAVE ENHANCED THE NATIONAL BOWLING ASSOCIATION AND THE SPORT OF BOWLING ON A NATIONAL, REGIONAL, AND/OR LOCAL LEVEL. THIS IS INFORMATION THAT DOES NOT MEET THE GUIDELINES OUTLINED IN ANY OTHER CATEGORY ON THE NOMINATION FACT SHEET.

Revised 8/2011 Page 5 of 6

# The National Bowling Association, Inc. HALL OF FAME NOMINATION FACT SHEET -MERITORIOUS SERVICE / SPONSORSHIP-

SEND THE COMPLETED HALL OF FAME MERITORIOUS SERVICE AND SPONSORSHIP NOMINATION FACT SHEETS TO GERRE' MILLER, TNBA NATIONAL HALL OF FAME CHAIRPERSON.

Revised 8/2011 Page 6 of 6